
% Change

Technical violators to prison FY 2002-03: 7,898

Technical violators to prison FY 2003-04: 9,478 20.0%

Technical violators to prison FY 2004-05: 10,148 7.1%

Technical violators to prison FY 2005-06: 10,576 4.2%

Technical violators to prison FY 2006-07: 11,207 6.0%

Technical violators to prison FY 2007-08: 10,143 -9.5%

Technical violators to prison FY 2008-09: 8,192 -19.2%

Technical violators to prison FY 2009-10: 7,508 -8.3%

Technical violators to prison FY 2010-11: 7,181 -4.4%

Technical violators to prison FY 2011-12: 6,313 -12.1%

Technical violators to prison FY 2012-13: 6,326 0.2%

Technical violators to prison FY 2013-14: 6,473 2.3%

Technical violators to prison FY 2014-15: 6,503 0.5%

Technical violators to prison FY 2015-16: 6,334 -2.6%

Technical violators to prison FY 2016-17: 5,463 -13.8%

Technical violators to prison FY 2017-18: 6,077 11.2%

Technical violators to prison FY 2018-19: 5,962 -1.9%

Technical violators to prison FY 2019-20: 4,031 -32.4%

Technical violators to prison FY 2020-21: 3,388 -16.0%

MONTHLY AVERAGE BY TIME PERIOD: Diff % change

Before zero tolerance:

      July 2002 through December 2002 633

Transition period:

      January 2003 through June 2003 (transition period):       684 51 8.1%

During zero tolerance:

      July 2003 through June 2004   790 106 15.5%

      July 2004 through June 2005        846 56 7.1%

      July 2005 through June 2006 881 35 4.1%

      July 2006 through June 2007        934 53 6.0%  

      July 2007 through June 2008 845 -89 -9.5%

After end of zero tolerance:

      July 2008 through June 2009 683 -162 -19.2%

      July 2009 through June 2010 626 -57 -8.3%

      July 2010 through June 2011 598 -28 -4.5%

      July 2011 through June 2012 526 -72 -12.0%

      July 2012 through June 2013 527 1 0.2%

      July 2013 through June 2014 539 12 2.3%

      July 2014 through June 2015 542 3 0.6%

      July 2015 through June 2016 528 -14 -2.6%

      July 2016 through June 2017 455 -73 -13.8%

      July 2017 through June 2018 506 51 11.2%

      July 2018 through June 2019 497 -9 -1.8%

      July 2019 through June 2020 336 -161 -32.4%

      July 2020 through June 2021 282 -54 -16.1%

Effect of "Zero Tolerance" Policy for Community Supervision Violators
Offenders  sentenced to prison for technical violations of supervision                         
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